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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

vs. 

HENRY DICKENS 
CHARLES ENFINGER 

RAYMOND HAUCK 

~ Ill,. • 

JOSEPH WALSH II 

CASE NO.: 

AMENDED DJ:SCOVBRY 

06-4016CF 

06-4016CFMA 
06-4016CFMB 

06-4016CFMD 

06-4016CFMF 
06-4016CFMG 
06-4016CFMH 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's 

written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of 

Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery 

previously provided in this case: 

Please refer to the attached list (2 pages) of discovery 

documents that will be submitted for in camera review. These documents 

are not available for copying until approved by the court. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Amended Discovery has 

been furnished to 

Office Box 327, Panama City, Florida 32402-0327, via U.S. mail, this 30th 

day of January, 2007. 

.:.:. 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARK A. OBER 
STATE ATTORNEY 

~ 
MIC EL C. SINACORE 
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY 
FLORIDA BAR #0868523 
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DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW 

Page 

607-1256 

1264-1267 

1268-1270 

1273-1276 

1281-1286 

1291-1294 

1295-1299 

1230A-1232A 

1233A-1246A 

1247A-1248A 

1249A-1251A 

1252A-1256A 

1257 A-1266A 

1267 A-1276A 

1282A-1285A 

1286A-1288A 

1289A-1290A 

1291A 

1292A-1295A 

3789-4443 

4444-4471 

Description 

School Records for Martin Anderson 

Commitment Order 

DJJ Authority for Treatment 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation 

DJJ Delinquency History 

DJJ Pre-Disposition Report 

DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment 

DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment 

DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening 

DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening 

DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument 

DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation 

Student Incident and Misconduct Records 

Commitment Order 

Commitment Summary 

Victim Notification 

DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment 

DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 

DJJ Records for Martin Anderson 
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4588A-4619A 

4638A 

4639A-4659A 

4660-4672 

4680-4682 

4711-4768 

4769-4816 

4827-4829 

4857-4859 

4680-4682 

4906-4912 

4942-4948 

5487-5490 

17273-17431 

18000-18010 

18021-18030 

19236-19239 

19240-19248 

19311-19314 

19315-19321 

22984-23018 

23412-23480 

23633-23636 

Medication Records for juvenile B.C. 

DJJ Face Sheet for Anderson 

DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports 

DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports 

DJJ Mental Health Screening for Anderson 

DJJ Health & Physical Assessment Records for other juveniles 

DJJ Interview Forms for other juveniles 

DJJ Resource Census Reports 

DJJ Resource Census Reports 

Mental Health Screening 

Medication Records for juvenile B.C. 

Medication Records for juvenile B.C. 

DJJ Resource Census Report 

Department of Children and Families Records 

Student Incident and Misconduct Records 

Student Incident and Misconduct Records 

DJJ Authority for Treatment 

DJJ Health History 

DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment 

DJJ Health Related History 

Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O. Mary Elizabeth Carr 

Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O Lorene Thomas 

FDLE Profile with Delinquency History for Martin Anderson 
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