IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE DIVISION

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 06-4016CF

vs.

HENRY DICKENS CHARLES ENFINGER

RAYMOND HAUCK

KRISTIN SCHMIDT JOSEPH WALSH II 06-4016CFMA 06-4016CFMB 06-4016CFMD

06-4016CFMF 06-4016CFMG 06-4016CFMH

AMENDED DISCOVERY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA, in response to defense counsel's written Request for Discovery, pursuant to Rule 3.220 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, files the following amendment to discovery previously provided in this case:

Please refer to the attached list (2 pages) of discovery documents that will be submitted for in camera review. These documents are not available for copying until approved by the court.

Respectfully submitted,

MARK A. OBER STATE ATTORNEY

MICHAEL C. SINACORE ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY FLORIDA BAR #0868523



day of January, 2007.

DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS FOR IN CAMERA REVIEW

Page	Description
607-1256	School Records for Martin Anderson
1264-1267	Commitment Order
1268-1270	DJJ Authority for Treatment
1273-1276	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1281-1286	DJJ Risk Assessment Evaluation
1291-1294	DJJ Delinquency History
1295-1299	DJJ Pre-Disposition Report
1230A-1232A	DJJ Authority for Evaluation & Treatment
1233A-1246A	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
1247A-1248A	DJJ Jimmy Ryce Act Screening
1249A-1251A	DJJ Substance Abuse & Mental Health Screening
1252A-1256A	DJJ Suicide Risk Screening Instrument
1257A-1266A	DJJ Comprehensive Evaluation
1267A-1276A	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
1282A-1285A	Commitment Order
1286A-1288A	Commitment Summary
1289A-1290A	Victim Notification
1291A	DJJ Physical Evaluation & Needs Assessment
1292A-1295A	DJJ Facility Entry Physical Health Screening
3789-4443	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson
4444-4471	DJJ Records for Martin Anderson

1

4588A-4619A	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4638A	DJJ Face Sheet for Anderson
4639A-4659A	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4660-4672	DJJ Detention Center Shift Reports
4680-4682	DJJ Mental Health Screening for Anderson
4711-4768	DJJ Health & Physical Assessment Records for other juveniles
4769-4816	DJJ Interview Forms for other juveniles
4827-4829	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4857-4859	DJJ Resource Census Reports
4680-4682	Mental Health Screening
4906-4912	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
4942-4948	Medication Records for juvenile B.C.
5487-5490	DJJ Resource Census Report
17273-17431	Department of Children and Families Records
18000-18010	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
18021-18030	Student Incident and Misconduct Records
19236-19239	DJJ Authority for Treatment
19240-19248	DJJ Health History
19311-19314	DJJ Comprehensive Physical Assessment
19315-19321	DJJ Health Related History
22984-23018	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O. Mary Elizabeth Carr
23412-23480	Sworn Statement of juvenile P.O Lorene Thomas
23633-23636	FDLE Profile with Delinquency History for Martin Anderson